

41 MACT 191/22
PUTTU LAL Vs. RUDAL KUMAR

09.07.2025

Present : Sh Mahender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner with witness
Kuldeep.
Sh. Dilip Kumar Chhabra with Ms. Prachi Goyal, Ld.
Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

It is already 2:20 pm and hence, witness is bound down for his remaining cross examination on next date. Matters are still pending to be taken up as I had to attend an urgent meeting called for by Ld. District Judge.

Put up for cross examination of witness on **11.09.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/09.07.2025