

33 MACT 191/22
PUTTU LAL Vs. RUDAL KUMAR

27.03.2026

Present: Sh. Mahender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith petitioner.

Sh. Dilip Kumar Chhabra, Sh. Yajur Chhabra and Ms. Prachi Goel, Ld. Counsels for R3/Insurer.

Ms. Payal Gupta, Ld. LC in person.

Ld. LC Ms. Payal Gupta submits that her previous fees has not been paid by the insurance company. Ld. Counsel for insurance company submits that he has repeatedly requested the company on several e-mails to clear the pending bills of the LC. But no step has been taken.

In view of the submissions made, let Court notice be issued to the Legal Head of the Oriental Insurance Company to appear and apprise the Tribunal about the status of pending bill of LC.

PW3 is further cross-examined and discharged. His further cross-examination is deferred.

Put up for remaining PE/RE on **24.07.2026**.

Witness is bound down for NDOH.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
27.03.2026